



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Danielle Gross

dgross@starkenterprises.com

Barroco Arepa Bar & Concert Café opens third location in Crocker Park's West Park

Westlake, OH: Barroco Arepa Bar & Concert Café opened their third Cleveland location in Crocker Park's West Park this past Saturday, November 17 during the property's annual Tree Lighting ceremony. To celebrate their arrival with the public, the restaurant will have a ribbon cutting ceremony tomorrow, Tuesday, November 20, at 11am, followed by an all-day happy hour with drink and food specials until 9pm.

"When you walk into Barroco our family will ensure that your experience is amped to the max," said Fadi Daoud of Barroco Arepa Bar & Concert Café. "Our eclectic and vibrant atmosphere will have you and your guests thinking you are in another world. Our award-winning menu will have you bragging to your friends and begging for the next visit."

With a broad menu of authentic Latin American options, weekly live music and a bright, colorful aesthetic, Barroco Arepa Bar & Concert Café takes pride in creating a vibrant atmosphere and experience alongside authentic Columbian inspired cuisine. Empanadas, plantains and their famous "arepas," white corn tortillas stuffed with a variety of ingredients, is a sampling of their extensive menu. Weekend brunch and live music are normal offerings of the restaurant and will be included in their location at Crocker Park.

"We are thrilled to add another Cleveland-born business to Crocker Park," said Tina Roberts, Vice President of Commercial Operations for Stark Enterprises. "Barroco's vibrance and cuisine is a perfect addition to our wide variety of dining options and one guests will not want to miss!"

Barroco is a welcomed addition to Crocker Park located at 287 Crocker Park Blvd, between Dick's Sporting Goods and Rocky Mountain Chocolate Factory. The celebration begins at 11am tomorrow at the new location where the restaurant invites all for a ribbon cutting ceremony and all-day happy hour. For Barroco's full menu, hours of operation and other details visit www.barrocoarepabar.com.

####

Crocker Park – It's All Happening Here!

www.barrocoarepabar.com

www.crockerpark.com

@Barrocoarepabar @CrockerPark

More about Crocker Park

Crocker Park features a mix of internationally known retailers, office buildings, premier dining options and luxury apartments and homes on 12 city blocks of Westlake, Ohio. Crocker Park is a part of the Stark Enterprises full-service real estate development portfolio. For more information visit www.crockerpark.com.

More about Stark Enterprises

Stark Enterprises is headquartered in Cleveland, Ohio is a full-service real estate development company with the highest level of expertise in acquisition, development, leasing, property management, construction, architectural design, landscape architecture, marketing and security. Currently, Stark Enterprises owns over 30 properties spanning in seven states, including Crocker Park in Westlake, Ohio, Solstice in Los Angeles, California, The Icon in Downtown Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania and the Beacon currently being developed at 515 Euclid Avenue in Cleveland, Ohio and continually growing. For more information visit www.starkenterprises.com.